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XI AISEN DEL GENERAL CARLOS IBAÑEZ DEL CAMPO: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1960-61 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.13430 0.12197 100000 12197 90820 5994231 59.94 

1 4 0.00627 0.02462 87803 2162 344717 5903411 67.23 

5 5 0.00135 0.00672 85641 576 426764 5558695 64.91 

10 5 0.00105 0.00524 85065 446 424210 5131930 60.33 

15 5 0.00232 0.01153 84619 976 420657 4707720 55.63 

20 5 0.00348 0.01727 83643 1445 414605 4287063 51.25 

25 5 0.00370 0.01831 82199 1505 407229 3872458 47.11 

30 5 0.00503 0.02484 80693 2004 398456 3465228 42.94 

35 5 0.00650 0.03196 78689 2515 387159 3066772 38.97 

40 5 0.00828 0.04055 76174 3089 373149 2679614 35.18 

45 5 0.00510 0.02519 73085 1841 360824 2306464 31.56 

50 5 0.00633 0.03116 71244 2220 350671 1945641 27.31 

55 5 0.01223 0.05933 69024 4095 334885 1594969 23.11 

60 5 0.01803 0.08628 64929 5602 310642 1260085 19.41 

65 5 0.02940 0.13694 59327 8124 276326 949443 16.00 

70 5 0.04881 0.21753 51203 11138 228171 673117 13.15 

75 5 0.07640 0.32074 40065 12851 168199 444947 11.11 

80 ω 0.09834 1.00000 27214 27214 276748 276748 10.17 

         

         XI AISEN DEL GENERAL CARLOS IBAÑEZ DEL CAMPO: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1960-61 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.13093 0.11908 100000 11908 90952 5812059 58.12 

1 4 0.00661 0.02466 88092 2284 345520 5721107 64.94 

5 5 0.00140 0.00696 85808 597 427544 5375587 62.65 

10 5 0.00105 0.00521 85210 444 424940 4948042 58.07 



15 5 0.00247 0.01226 84766 1040 421231 4523102 53.36 

20 5 0.00378 0.01876 83726 1570 414705 4101871 48.99 

25 5 0.00341 0.01692 82156 1390 407305 3687166 44.88 

30 5 0.00465 0.02300 80766 1857 399187 3279861 40.61 

35 5 0.00920 0.04505 78909 3555 385657 2880674 36.51 

40 5 0.01171 0.05702 75354 4297 366029 2495018 33.11 

45 5 0.00600 0.02960 71058 2103 350030 2128988 29.96 

50 5 0.00706 0.03475 68954 2396 338781 1778958 25.80 

55 5 0.01511 0.07299 66558 4858 320645 1440177 21.64 

60 5 0.02187 0.10399 61700 6416 292459 1119533 18.14 

65 5 0.03518 0.16233 55284 8974 253982 827074 14.96 

70 5 0.05120 0.22789 46309 10554 205162 573092 12.38 

75 5 0.07379 0.31231 35756 11167 150861 367931 10.29 

80 ω 0.11328 1.00000 24589 24589 217070 217070 8.83 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.13782 0.12498 100000 12498 90682 6183690 61.84 

1 4 0.00592 0.02063 87502 2035 343882 6093009 69.63 

5 5 0.00130 0.00647 85467 553 425953 5749127 67.27 

10 5 0.00106 0.00527 84914 448 423451 5323173 62.69 

15 5 0.00216 0.01076 84467 909 420060 4899722 58.01 

20 5 0.00317 0.01573 83557 1314 414501 4479662 53.61 

25 5 0.00399 0.01977 82243 1626 407151 4065161 49.43 

30 5 0.00542 0.02675 80617 2157 397696 3658010 45.37 

35 5 0.00368 0.01827 78461 1433 388721 3260314 41.55 

40 5 0.00481 0.02380 77027 1833 380555 2871594 37.28 

45 5 0.00421 0.02087 75194 1569 372049 2491039 33.13 

50 5 0.00560 0.02765 73625 2036 363037 2118990 28.78 

55 5 0.00942 0.04612 71589 3301 349694 1755953 24.53 

60 5 0.01439 0.06964 68288 4755 329552 1406259 20.59 

65 5 0.02408 0.11395 63533 7240 299564 1076707 16.95 

70 5 0.04638 0.20866 56293 11746 252100 777143 13.81 

75 5 0.07821 0.32778 44547 14602 186231 525043 11.79 

80 ω 0.08838 1.00000 29945 29945 338813 338813 11.31 

 


